Ce certificat est délivré à
NORWEGIAN GREENTECH AS
FOSNAVÅG - NORWAY
pour le type de produit
BALLAST WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
NGT BWMS models DL1-BK273 to D5XL18-BK750 and DL1-BWT80 to D5XL24-BWT500
Exigences :
- Div. 218 & 310 du Règlement Français annexé à l'arrêté du 23 novembre 1987 modifié

- Manufacturer's name or logo
- Serial number
- Type designation
- Mark of conformity as per French Rules Article 310-1.07: 0062/MMF/XX where XX are the last two digits of year of
manufacturing.
The marking must be affixed with an indelible means on the approved product
Chaque système de traitement des eaux de ballast doit être marqué avec:
- Nom du fabricant ou son logo
- Numéro de série
- Type et désignation
- Marque de conformité conforme à l'article 310-1.07 du Règlement Français: 0062/MMF/XX où XX correspond aux deux
derniers chiffres de l’année de fabrication.
Le marquage doit être apposé d'une manière indélébile sur le matériel approuvé
7. OTHERS / AUTRES
7.1 - It is NORWEGIAN GREENTECH AS's responsibility to inform shipbuilders or their sub-contractors of the proper
methods of fitting, use and general maintenance of the approved equipment and the conditions of this approval. / Il est de la
responsabilité de NORWEGIAN GREENTECH AS d'informer les chantiers ou leurs sous-traitants des méthodes appropriées
de montage, d'utilisation et d'entretien général de l'équipement homologué et des conditions de cette homologation.
7.2 - A copy of this Type Approval Certificate of Ballast Water Management System should be carried onboard a vessel fitted
with this Ballast Water Management System at all times. A reference to the test protocol and a copy of the summary of the test
results should be available for inspection on board the vessel. / Un exemplaire du présent certificat devrait se trouver en
permanence à bord d'un navire équipé de ce système de gestion des eaux de ballast. Une référence au protocole d'essai et une
copie du procès-verbal d'essai devraient se trouver à bord pour pouvoir être inspectées.
Page 11 / 14
Numéro de certificat : 71811/A1 MMF
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=shoyzpudcn
BV Mod. Ad.E 530MMF June 2017 Ce certificat est composé de 14 pages
Appendix to the Type Approval Certificate of Ballast Water Management System N° 71811/A1 MMF
Summary of Test Results for NGT Ballast Water Treatment System (BWTS)
1- SCOPE OF TESTS AND APPROVAL
System Type: Ballast Water Management System
System Designation: NGT BWMS
Supplied by: NORWEGIAN GREENTECH AS
2- SUMMARY OF LAND-BASED TESTS
A total of 21 cycles (5 marine, 6 brackish & 10 freshwater) were performed with a NGT BWMS DXL9-BK419 with a
Treatment Rated Capacity of 260m3/h consisting of one 260 m3/h Best UV DXL9.1500. UV unit and one 378 m3/h B&K
aquaBoll 419.200 filter.
Laboratory: NIVA (Norway), test report N° 7488-2020 dated 18/11/2020
MPN method used for counting of organisms in the 10-50µm size category
Detailed ballasting flowrates can be found in the test reports
BRACKISH WATER
Cycle # 1 2 7 8 10 11
Salinity (PSU) 19.2 19.2 19.4 19.4 18.4 18.4
TSS (mg/L) 57.7 57.2 56.5 58 61.9 68.4
Temperature (°C) 6 6 11 11 12 12
Retention time
(hours) 23.0 118.5 22 22 118.5 118.5
IMO Validity
Criterion yes yes yes yes yes yes
Disch: >50µm